Features
• AEC-Q101 qualified
• Peak pulse power:
– 3000 W (10/1000 μs)
– up to 40 kW (8/20 μs)
• Stand-off voltage range from 5 V to 188 V
• Unidirectional and bidirectional types
• Low leakage current: 0.2 µA at 25 °C

Application and design guidelines
DS8599 - Rev 12 page 12/16
4 Ordering information
Table 5. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
SM30TxxAY/CAY(1) See Table 6. Marking. SMC 0.25 g 2500 Tape and reel
1. Where xx is nominal value of VBR and A or CA indicates unidirectional or bidirectional version.
SM30TxxAY, SM30TxxCAY
Ordering information
DS8599 - Rev 12 page 13/16
4.1 Marking
Table 6. Marking
Order code Marking Order code Marking
SM30T6.8AY 3AAAY SM30T6.8CAY 3BAAY
SM30T7.5AY 3AACY SM30T7.5CAY 3BACY
SM30T10AY 3AADY SM30T10CAY 3BADY
SM30T12AY 3AAWY SM30T12CAY 3BAWY
SM30T15AY 3AAGY SM30T15CAY 3BAGY
SM30T18AY 3AAHY SM30T18CAY 3BAHY
SM30T19AY 3AAIY SM30T19CAY 3BAIY
SM30T21AY 3AAJY SM30T21CAY 3BAJY
SM30T23AY 3AAKY SM30T23CAY 3BAKY
SM30T26AY 3AALY SM30T26CAY 3BALY
SM30T28AY 3AAEY SM30T28CAY 3BAEY
SM30T30AY 3AAMY SM30T30CAY 3BAMY
SM30T33AY 3AANY SM30T33CAY 3BANY
SM30T35AY 3AAOY SM30T35CAY 3BAOY
SM30T39AY 3AAPY SM30T39CAY 3BAPY
SM30T42AY 3AAQY SM30T42CAY 3BAQY
SM30T47AY 3AARY SM30T47CAY 3BARY
SM30T56AY 3AASY SM30T56CAY 3BASY
SM30T68AY 3ACYY SM30T68CAY 3BCYY
SM30T75AY 3ADEY SM30T75CAY 3BDEY
SM30T82AY 3ADKY SM30T82CAY 3BDKY
SM30T100AY 3ADZY SM30T100CAY 3BDZY
SM30T117AY 3AEOY SM30T117CAY 3BEOY
SM30T152AY 3AFSY SM30T152CAY 3BFSY
SM30T180AY 3AGQY SM30T180CAY 3BGQY
SM30T200AY 3AHGY SM30T200CAY 3BHGY
SM30T220AY 3AHYY SM30T220CAY 3BHYY
SM30TxxAY, SM30TxxCAY
Marking
DS8599 - Rev 12 page 14/16
Revision history